Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Complete Wheel Source, Inc.		05/31/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colorado Components Ltd.	
Street Address:	2279 River Road	
City:	Grand Junction	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81507	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77563664	MOTOGRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 333-3010

Email: tombirney@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Birney

Address Line 1: 501 S. Cherry Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8679/15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas S. Birney
Signature:	/Thomas S. Birney/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0398

)0 **775**636

CH \$40 00

900142420

Date:	09/02/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=MotoGrip Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Complete Wheel Source, Inc., a Colorado corporation, has intended to use the trademark "MotoGrip" in commerce for tires for all-terrain vehicles and has filed U.S. Trademark Application 77/563,664 with a filing date of September 5, 2008, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and,

WHEREAS, Colorado Components Ltd., a Colorado limited liability company with offices at 2279 River Road, Grand Junction, CO 81507, was desirous of acquiring and did acquire said trademark including said intent-to-use federal trademark application therefor as well as the portion of the business of Complete Wheel Source, Inc. to which the trademark pertains, said business being ongoing and existing consistent with 15 USC §1060 at the time of the acquisition, effective May 31, 2009.

THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Complete Wheel Source, Inc. does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, and transferred unto Colorado Components Ltd. its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the subject trademark including the intent-to-use federal trademark application therefor as well as the portion of the business of Complete Wheel Source, Inc. to which the trademark pertains, said business being ongoing and existing consistent with 15 USC §1060 at the time of said assignment, together with the goodwill associated with the trademark and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

RECORDED: 09/02/2009

Complete Wheel Source, Inc.

·

Name PSIN Jonneson

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 5/51/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0400